) 2013-012976

Klamath County, Oregon
11/20/2013 10:48:09 AM
! Fee: $72.00

ORISR EEmi . #:8305668
First American Title |{J\INIAN I OO
Loss Mitigation Title Services 1079.12
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: RAINEY Ill DECEASED - PROPERT

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data)

Document Title: LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT i
L
Document Date: SEPTEMBER 18, 2013 17 %L{ (&’9 D
Grantor: MARLA M INGRAM RAINEY A/K/A MARLA MARIE INGRAM

Grantor Mailing Address: 7245 HILYARD AVE, KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97603

Grantee: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Grantee Mailing Address: 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Legal Description:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Reference Instrument: Book: M03 Page: 72876

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO.
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NATIONAL RECORDING

Wells Fargo Custom FNMA Loan Modification Agreement 08232013 71 936 |mll||||lﬂlmnm.mn
First American Mortgage Services Page 3




This Document Prepared By:

LOREN SMITH

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

(800) 416-1472

VoSt
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: LMTS

P.0. BOX 27670

SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670

Send Tax Statements To:

Tax/Parcel No. R875473
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $79,000.00 Fannie Mae Loan No.:

Unpaid Principal Amount: $66,522.35 Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $72,370.73
New Money (Cap): $5,848.38

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (DEED OF TRUST)
(Providing for FIXED Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 18TH day of SEPTEMBER, 2013,
between MARLA M INGRAM RAINEY A/K/A MARLA MARIE INGRAM (“Borrower”) whose address
is 7245 HILYARD AVE, KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97603 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
(“Lender”), whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715,
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and
Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated SEPTEMBER 23, 2003 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 30,
2003 in BOOK M03 PAGE 72876, of the OFFICIAL Records of KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON, and
(2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

Wells Fargo Custom FNMA Loan Modification Agreement 08232013 _71 936 I|||||"wIm]||||llmlmm|"|mmnm

First American Mortgage Services Page 1




7245 HILYARD AVE, KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97603
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of OCTOBER 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "New
Principal Balance") is U.S. $72,370.73, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest
will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.5000%, from OCTOBER 1,
2013. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $373.27,
beginning on the 1ST day of NOVEMBER, 2013, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 5.5000% will remain
in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on OCTOBER 1, 2053 (the “Maturity Date”),
Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.
Months Interest Interest Rate Monthly Monthly Total Payment Number
Rate Change Date Principal and Escrow Monthly Begins On of
Interest Payment Payment Payment Monthly
Amount Payments
1-480 5.5000% 10/01/2013 $373.27 $186.68 $559.95 11/01/2013 480
Adjusts Adjusts
annually after annually
year 1

If I make a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lender may apply that partial prepayment first to any
Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts due.

3.

Wells Fargo Custom FNMA Loan Modification Agreement 08232013_71

First American Mortgage Services

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is
not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior
written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that

oz (IMANMURMUEIN

Page 2




Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower’s
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(¢) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(¢) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

() If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

Wells Fargo Custom FNMA Loan Modification Agreement 08232013 71 936 ||||||||W|W”m|||“||

First American Mortgage Services Page 3




In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

12/ /D

By Alethe‘é Ladd (p_rint name) Date
Vice President Loan Documentaticit®)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT U/ ,
STATE OF AA,AI COUNTY OF l L)/ﬂ
P

The insfrument was acknowledged before me this / o- ,L"{ -~ 2.0/ 5 by
M@j , the

Vice Presiden of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
a__ Vice President Loan Documentation , on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public

Printed Name:

My commission expifes:

o AL2o1S

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED.BJ:
LOREN SMITH

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Custom FNMA Loan Modification Agreement 08232013_71 936 lmmmmﬁ”mlmlm’
First American Mortgage Services Page 4




In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.

‘e ﬂ 4

@ Mg fanmdseal) (Seal)
Borrower v Borrower
MARLAM INGRAM RAINEY A/K/A MARLA .
MARIE INGRAM A/K/ﬁ Sl W%&W‘)
WOYLIIPYYES ~Date
Daty [/

(Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date

(Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF 0N 0 g5
COUNTY OF _Kldwa Tw
This instrument was acknowledged before me on @QT \ D0\ 3 by MARLA

M INGRAM RAINEY A/K/A MARLA MARIE INGRAM (name(s) of person(s)).

M/

Notary Public

O @)
Print Name: LT \¥ B L"‘V\af’

My commission expires: ;2 -l 5

OFFICIAL SEAL

JiSudss) RHONDA J YOUNG
\\—,\, J NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

v COMMISSION NO. A454426
My Commission Expires FEBRUARY 06, 2015

Wells Fargo Custom FNMA Loan Modification Agreement 08232013 _71

First American Mortgage Services Page 5

ox [UARMBRAHDIN




EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): MARLA M INGRAM RAINEY A/K/A MARLA MARIE INGRAM

LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 3 OF MAJOR PARTITION NO. 35-90, BEING A PORTION OF LOTS 4 AND 11,
PIEDMONT HEIGHTS, SITUATED IN THE SE1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE
9 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON. TOGETHER WITH
A 1988 COTTA MANUFACTURED HOME, OREGON LICENSE #X196778 WHICH IS SITUATE ON
THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ABOVE.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 7245 HILYARD AVE, KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97603

ﬂl_l’!;u‘l‘lglswuu RAINEY ITI

FIRST AMERICAN ELS -
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
IIIIIIIIHHHHIIHHIHIIIIIHIIIHIIMHIHHHIHHIII

i Wels Fargo Custom FAVEA oan Modifeton Agecment 052320131 o3 [N AMEEIN

First American Mortgage Services Page 6



Date: SEPTEMBER 18, 2013
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

Borrower: MARLA M INGRAM RAINEY A/K/A MARLA MARIE INGRAM
Property Address: 7245 HILYARD AVE, KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON 97603

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO ORALAGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The undersigned hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Loan Agreement. "Loan Agreement" means one or more promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings, security agreements, deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
combination of those actions or documents, pursuant to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or delay repayment of money, goods or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make
a financial accommodation.

WMWﬂMg HK)A Mﬂwo&w 10/oifi3
orrower < 4 Date

MARLA M INGRAM RAINEY A/K/A MARLA MARIE INGRAM

Borover Date
s— Date
T —— Date
Borrower Date
Borrower Date
08232013 71 o3¢ [IAMBIRNEHELD

First American Mortgage Services Page%




